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Commission For Communications Regulation - Invoices over €20,000

Supplier

Dept. of Communications

Office of Public Works

William Fry

MRBI Market Research Ltd
Agiloft Inc

TERA Consultants

Dot Econ

ODIN Consultants Ltd

ODIN Consultants Ltd

ODIN Consultants Ltd

Friends First

Frontier Economics

Philip Lee Solicitors

Advanced Wireless Technologies Group
Oxera Consulting LLP

Mason Hayes & Curran

Brick Court Chambers Barristers
Eversheds

McCann FitzGerald Solicitors
Mason Hayes & Curran

Frontier Economics

Abtran Ltd

Frontier Economics

Irish Life Assurance plc

Analysys Mason Limited

Data Direct

Philip Lee Solicitors

HRM Recruitment Group
Analysys Mason Limited
Eversheds

Mason Hayes & Curran

Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd

WIK - Consult GmbH

WMS Regulation Services Limited
WMS Regulation Services Limited
ODIN Consultants Ltd

LS Telcom AG

Mason Hayes & Curran

WMS Regulation Services Limited
WMS Regulation Services Limited
Frontier Economics

Christian Keeling B L

Invoices are inclusive of VAT where appropriate

Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease
the amount actually paid to under €20,000

Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is
agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest

Quarter 1/2016

Description

Annual Subscribtion to ITU & ETSI

Rent

Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice

Legal Advice

Legal Advice

Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice

Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice

Total

amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.

Although an Invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made

yet

The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.
Some Invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom

of Information legislation

Total

637,067.13
298,535.12
134,502.22
122,418.80
98,672.73
68,514.64
64,930.40
64,919.40
64,919.40
64,919.19
59,045.08
48,450.00
45,947.31
45,743.52
44,580.00
44,319.46
44,007.89
40,061.71
38,166.41
36,814.56
36,640.00
36,344.04
36,340.00
33,561.88
31,730.00
30,464.64
27,205.86
25,233.76
25,000.00
24,600.00
24,592.95
24,312.00
23,775.00
23,247.00
23,247.00
23,226.99
22,700.00
22,452.36
22,140.00
22,140.00
22,016.40
21,217.50

2,648,722.35




