## Commission For Communications Regulation - Invoices over €20,000

## Quarter 1/2016

Supplier	Description	Total
Dept. of Communications	Annual Subscribtion to ITU & ETSI	637,067.13
Office of Public Works	Rent	298,535.12
William Fry	Legal Advice	134,502.22
MRBI Market Research Ltd	Professional Services	122,418.80
Agiloft Inc	Professional Services	98,672.73
TERA Consultants	Professional Services	68,514.64
Dot Econ	Professional Services	64,930.40
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	64,919.40
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	64,919.40
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	64,919.19
Friends First	Professional Services	59,045.08
Frontier Economics	Professional Services	48,450.00
Philip Lee Solicitors	Legal Advice	45,947.31
Advanced Wireless Technologies Group	Professional Services	45,743.52
Oxera Consulting LLP	Professional Services	44,580.00
Mason Hayes & Curran	Professional Services	44,319.46
Brick Court Chambers Barristers	Legal Advice	44,007.89
Eversheds	Legal Advice	40,061.71
McCann FitzGerald Solicitors	Legal Advice	38,166.41
Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Advice	36,814.56
Frontier Economics	Professional Services	36,640.00
Abtran Ltd	Professional Services	36,344.04
Frontier Economics	Professional Services	36,340.00
Irish Life Assurance plc	Professional Services	33,561.88
Analysys Mason Limited	Professional Services	31,730.00
Data Direct	Professional Services	30,464.64
Philip Lee Solicitors	Legal Advice	27,205.86
HRM Recruitment Group	Professional Services	25,233.76
Analysys Mason Limited	Professional Services	25,000.00
Eversheds	Legal Advice	24,600.00
Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Advice	24,592.95
Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd	Professional Services	24,312.00
WIK - Consult GmbH	Professional Services	23,775.00
WMS Regulation Services Limited	Professional Services	23,247.00
WMS Regulation Services Limited	Professional Services	23,247.00
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	23,226.99
LS Telcom AG	Professional Services	22,700.00
Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Advice	22,452.36
WMS Regulation Services Limited	Professional Services	22,140.00
WMS Regulation Services Limited	Professional Services	22,140.00
Frontier Economics	Professional Services	22,016.40
Christian Keeling B L	Legal Advice	21,217.50
	Total	2,648,722.35

## Please Note

- i Invoices are inclusive of VAT where appropriate
- ii Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease the amount actually paid to under €20,000
- iii Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest amount calculated goes over £125 it is then subject to DIRT.
- iv Although an Invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made
- v The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.
- vi Some Invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation